
Pool
 Mate

Alkalinity
• Raises total alkalinity and helps

keep pool water pH stable.

5 lb

INCREASER

TOTAL

poolwater balancer

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
CAUTION
See first aid statement on back panel.

Active Ingredient:
Sodium Bicarbonate………….100%

This product raises the total alkalinity in swimming pool water. It boosts the effectiveness of your pool water 
disinfectant, as well as aids in the prevention of scale formation, metal corrosion and the etching of pool 
surfaces. It helps maintain your pool’s pH level and eliminates pH “bounce”.  Easy to use and dissolves quickly.

DIRECTIONS
Test for total alkalinity with a reliable test kit. The desired range for total alkalinity is as follows:                         

 Fiberglass Pools  70-100 ppm

Marcite, Painted, Tile, or Exposed Aggregate Pools  80-120 ppm

Vinyl Pools  120-140 ppm

If the total alkalinity is less than this desired range, add this product directly to
the pool water while the pump is in operation, in accordance with the table below.

GALLONS IN POOL

HOW TO INCREASE ALKALINTY

DESIRED
INCREASE

IN PPM 5,000

11.2 oz.

1.4 lbs.

2.1 lbs.

2.8 lbs.

4.2 lbs.

5.6 lbs.

7.0 lbs.

10,000

1.4 lbs.

2.8 lbs.

4.2 lbs.

5.6 lbs.

8.4 lbs.

11.2 lbs.

14.0 lbs.

20,000

2.8 lbs.

5.6 lbs.

8.4 lbs.

11.2 lbs.

16.8 lbs.

22.4 lbs.

28.0 lbs.

10 ppm

20 ppm

30 ppm

40 ppm

60 ppm

80 ppm

100 ppm

FIRST AID
IF IN EYES: Flush eyes with water for 15 minutes, while lifting eyelids. 
Call a physician if irritation persists.

IF ON SKIN OF CLOTHING: Brush off excess and rinse skin with water.

IF INHALED: Remove to fresh air.
IF SWALLOWED: If large amounts are swallowed, drink a large quan-
tity of water. Do not induce vomiting. Call a physician.

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL: 
Store closed container in a cool dry, well ventilated place. When 

container is empty, rinse thoroughly with water, wrap securely in 
newspaper and place in trash collection.

ITEM NO. 47237935

Distributed By:
Suncoast Chemicals Company
14480 62nd Street No.
Clearwater, FL 33760
In Case of Emergency Call: 1-800-255-3924
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