

# TOTAL AKain

# poolwater balancer

 Raises total alkalinity and helps keep pool water pH stable.

**Active Ingredient:** Sodium Bicarbonate.....100%

**KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN** CAUTION

See first aid statement on back panel.

5 lb

This product raises the total alkalinity in swimming pool water. It boosts the effectiveness of your pool water disinfectant, as well as aids in the prevention of scale formation, metal corrosion and the etching of pool surfaces. It helps maintain your pool's pH level and eliminates pH "bounce". Easy to use and dissolves quickly.

GREEN LINE DOWN INDICATES BACK OF POUCH • GREEN LINE DOWN INDICATES BACK OF POUCH • GREEN LINE DOWN INDIC

## **DIRECTIONS**

Test for total alkalinity with a reliable test kit. The desired range for total alkalinity is as follows:

Fiberglass Pools 70-100 ppm

Marcite, Painted, Tile, or Exposed Aggregate Pools 80-120 ppm

Vinyl Pools 120-140 ppm

If the total alkalinity is less than this desired range, add this product directly to the pool water while the pump is in operation, in accordance with the table below.

# **HOW TO INCREASE ALKALINTY**

DESIRED INCREASE IN PPM	GALLONS IN POOL		
	5,000	10,000	20,000
10 ppm	11.2 oz.	1.4 lbs.	2.8 lbs.
20 ppm	1.4 lbs.	2.8 lbs.	5.6 lbs.
30 ppm	2.1 lbs.	4.2 lbs.	8.4 lbs.
40 ppm	2.8 lbs.	5.6 lbs.	11.2 lbs.
60 ppm	4.2 lbs.	8.4 lbs.	16.8 lbs.
80 ppm	5.6 lbs.	11.2 lbs.	22.4 lbs.
100 ppm	7.0 lbs.	14.0 lbs.	28.0 lbs.

## **FIRST AID**

**IF IN EYES:** Flush eyes with water for 15 minutes, while lifting eyelids. Call a physician if irritation persists.

**IF ON SKIN OF CLOTHING:** Brush off excess and rinse skin with water.

**IF INHALED:** Remove to fresh air.

IF SWALLOWED: If large amounts are swallowed, drink a large quantity of water. Do not induce vomiting. Call a physician.

## **STORAGE AND DISPOSAL:**

Store closed container in a cool dry, well ventilated place. When container is empty, rinse thoroughly with water, wrap securely in newspaper and place in trash collection.

CA Reg. No.

**Distributed By: Suncoast Chemicals Company** 14480 62nd Street No. Clearwater, FL 33760

In Case of Emergency Call: 1-800-255-3924

MADE IN CHINA



